12, t0,OO0/- (Twelve Lakhs and Ten Thousand Only) pertaining to

M/s. Dedhia Jeu'cllcrs, Mumbai placed under seizure vicle Seizure Memo

' (Di N- 2023 | 0DDZ 1 00008378F8) dated 12. rO.2023. IRUD- 1ol

(ii) Three gold bars of foreign origin, weighing 3OO grams in total, valued

at Rs. 18,15,000/ - (Eighteen Lakhs and Fifteen Thousand Only) pertaining

to M/s. Tr-rveni Je*.vcllers placed under seizure vide Seizure Memo (DIN-

2{J23 1 ODDZLooooooECAD) dated I 2. I O. 2023.(RUD- 1 I )

STATEMENT OF SHRI ANILKUMAR MANDORA, PROPRIETOR OF M/s. S.K.

MANDORA PRIVATE LIMITED RECORDED UNDER SECTION 1O8 OF THE

[...]

any proof that the said foreign origin gold bars, i.e. 200 grams pertaining to

M/s. Dedhia Jewellers and 3OO grams pertaining to M/s. 'lrive ni Jewellers

are not smuggled goods. Thus, it appears that thc said foreign origin gold

weighing 500 grams in total valued at Rs. 30,25,000/- (Thirty Lakhs Twenty-

Five Thousand only) are liable for confiscation undcr the provisions of Section

111 (d), U), (1) & (m) of Customs Act, 1962.

20. ROLE PLAYED BY M/S. DEDHIA JEWELLERS AND M/S. TRIVENI

JEWELLERS:

2O.1 Shri Kunal Dedhia, Authorised Signatory of M/s. Dedhia Jewellers:-

[...]

12,lO,OOOl- (Twelve Lakhs and Ten Thousand Only) pertaining to M/s. Dedhia

Jewellers, Mumbai placed under seizure vide Seizure Memo (DlN-

2023 | ODDZ| O0OO8378F8) dated 1 2. I 0. 2023.(RUD- r I I

b. Three gold bars of Ibreign origin, weighing 3OO grams in total, valued at Rs.

18,15,000/- (Eighteen Lakhs and Fifteen Thousand Onl1z) pertaining to M/s.

Triveni .Jewellers placed under scizure vide Seizure Memo (DIN-

2023 | ODDZ1000O00ECAD) dated 1 2. 10.2023.IRUD- 121

ii) Penaltv should not be imposed under section 1 12(a) and I 12(b) of the

Customs Act, 1962 on M/s. Dedhia Jewellers i.r.o.

[...]

placed undcr scizure vidc Seizure Memo (DIN- 2O231ODD2100008378F8)

datcd 1 2. I 0.2023.(RUD-1 1l

iii) Penalty should not be imposed under section 1 l7 of the Customs Act, 1962

on M / s. Dedhia Jcwellers i.r.o. seizure of Two gold bars of foreign origin,

weighing 2OO grams in total, valued at Rs. 12,10,000/- (Twelve Lakhs and Ten

Thousand Onty) pertaining to M/s. Dedhia Jewellers, Mumbai placed under

seizurc vidc Seizure Memo (DIN- 2O231ODD21000O8378F8) dated

12.10.2023.(RUD-111

iv) Penaltr should not be imposed under section i 12(a) and 112(b) of thc

Customs Act, 1962 on Shri Kuna-l Dedhia, Authroised Signatory, M/s.